	Lee County Board Of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary						8 Blue Sheet No. 20020228			
1. REQUESTI	ED MOTION:									
ACTION RE	QUESTED: Pres	sent Chris Dol	ıme, G	PIWA, Reso	olution.					
WHY ACTIO	ON IS NECESSA	<u>.RY</u> :								
WHAT ACT	ON ACCOMPI	<u>ISHES</u> :								
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY:			0 00 11 1				3. MEETING DATE:			
COMMISSION DISTRICT #:			9:30 #4				03-19-2002			
4. <u>AGENDA</u> :			5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: (Specify)				6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:			
CONSENT ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS X PUBLIC WALK ON		S' O A	STATUTE ORDINANCE ADMIN. CODE OTHER			B. D C. D	COMMISSING EPARTMOIVISION BY: Cochupage (Commissioner Coy County Commission		
7. <u>BACKGRO</u>	REQUIRED: <u>UND</u> :						<u>v ()</u>			
8. <u>MANAGEM</u>	IENT RECOMM	ENDATIONS:								
 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 		9	. RECO	OMMENDEI) APPRO	VAL:				
A Department Director	B Purchasing or Contracts	C Human Resources	Human Oth		F G Budget Services County Mana				G County Manager	
				Attorney	OA	OM	Risk	GC		
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
10. <u>COMMIS</u>	SION ACTION:									
		APPROVED DENIED DEFERRED OTHER								

=



The Board of County Commissioners RESOLUTION

Whereas:

Chris Dohme, General Manager of the Greater Pine Island Water Association, Inc., has unwaveringly served the people of the Greater Pine Island area for the past 11 years; and

Whereas:

Chris' advocacy for the Greater Pine Island Water Association, Inc. has led to enhanced communication and cooperation between the County and the Association; and

Whereas:

Chris was instrumental in creating a unified coalition comprised of all the water utilities in Lee County; and

Whereas:

Through Chris' leadership, the Greater Pine Island Water Association, Inc. has progressed from an isolated rural utility to an integral part of Lee County; and

Whereas:

Chris Dohme retired from the Greater Pine Island Water Association, Inc. on February 26, 2002 and will be sorely missed by all of the staff, Board of Directors, and customers.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, does hereby take great pleasure in commending Mr. Chris Dohme for his dedication to the citizens of the Greater Pine Island Water Association, Inc., and convey our appreciation for his contribution to Lee County.

Duly executed this 19th day of March, 2002.



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman